2994-S AMH BOWM MORM81

1

SHB 2994 - H AMD TO H AMD (2994-S AMH BOWM MORM80) 0320 By Representatives Moyer and Tate On page 1, line 13 of the amendment, after "administrator" strike "who also holds the position of administrator of the Washington state health care authority"

SHB 2994 - H AMDS TO H AMD (2994-S AMH BOWM MORM80) 6 By Representative Ballard 7 On page 4, line 13 of the amendment, strike "((agency of the 8 9 state)) program within the Washington state health care authority" 10 and insert "agency of the state" 11 On page 4, line 15 of the amendment, after "administrator" 12 strike all of the language through "authority" on line 19 and insert "who shall be appointed by the governor, with the consent of 13 14 the senate, and shall serve at the pleasure of the governor. The salary for this office shall be set by the governor pursuant to RCW 15 16 43.03.040" 4, 17 line 21 of amendment, On page the strike "((administrator))" and insert "administrator" 18

19

On page 4, line 21, strike "((-))" and insert ","

20 <u>SHB 2994</u> - H AMD TO H AMD (2994-S AMH BOWM MORM80) 21 By Representative Ballard

OPR

2994-S AMH BOWM MORM81

## 1 On page 16, after line 20, strike all of sections 6, 7, 8, 9 2 ,10, 11, and 12

3 Renumber remaining sections consecutively and correct internal

4 references accordingly.

- 5 <u>SHB 2994</u> H AMD
  6 By Representative Ballard
- 7 On page 1, line 3 of the title strike "adding a new section to
- 8 chapter 70.47 RCW; creating new sections;"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Removes provisions transferring the administration of the Basic Health Plan to the Health Care Authority.